One Lithonia Way • Conyers, GA 30012 • Phone 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • techsupport-decorativeresidential@acuitybrands.com • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com
Printed in U.S.A.  © 2022-2023 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. Rev. 09/5/23 1 of 5
Project:
Fixture Type:
Location:
Contact/Phone:
RetroBasics™ RB56SC RGBW
5/6" Smart LED Trim Kit

Pairs perfectly with Juno housings for a complete downlight solution: Order housings as separate catalog number.
QC6R Series - Remodel Quick Connect LED Housing
Contractor Pack (CP4) Ordering Examples:
Example 1:  Ordered in Qty of 1
Ordered Line: Qty: 1 RB56SC RGBW MW CP4 M2
*Will receive 1 box with 4 units not individually packaged
Example 2:  Ordered in Qty of 2
Ordered Line: Qty: 2 RB56SC RGBW MW CP4 M2
*Will receive 1 master carton that includes 2 separate boxes with 4 units in each box not individually packaged
Additional Ordering Options:
Contractor Packs available by ordering as the following:
Smooth 4 pack: RB56SC RGBW MW CP4 M2
Notes
1 L/SKTWHIP must be selected for product shipping to California.
ACCESSORIES
TRIM INSERTS (for field configuration; ordered separately)
Series Finish Packaging
RB56TRIM 5/6" Baffle MB Matte Black R6 Retail Pack of 6 Units
RB56STRIM 5/6" Smooth BRZ Bronze
SNP Satin Nickel Paint
Pre-Install color �nish trim insert over white
5/6" RetroBasics trim kit
Press down tabs on color �nish trim insert to
create �nal RetroBasics LED trim assembly
MB baffle BRZ baffle SNP baffle
MB smooth BRZ smooth SNP smooth
One Lithonia Way • Conyers, GA 30012 • Phone 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • techsupport-decorativeresidential@acuitybrands.com • Visit us at www.acuitybrands.com
Printed in U.S.A.  © 2022-2023 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. Rev. 09/5/23 3 of 5
RetroBasics™ RB56SC RGBW
5/6" Smart LED Trim Kit
Smart Connected
RB56SC
Specifications/Electrical Data
LED Downlight Retrofit Trim
Spun aluminum housing in smooth trim flange design in matte white finish
• Pressed-in diffusing lens optimized for concealing the LEDS from direct view in
the on and off state • All-in-one design where LED light engine mounts directly
to the trim for ease of installation into existing 5" or 6" recessed housings with
medium base sockets or quick connect LED housings • Provided with torsion
springs • Optional field installable trim insert accessories to compliment any
room available in three painted finishes  including matte black, bronze and
satin nickel
LED LIGHT ENGINE
LEDs are integrated to one piece high purity aluminum, thermally conductive
housing to provide uninterrupted heat transfer to ensure long life of the LED.
• Tunable white color temperatures (2700K to 5000K) or RGB for full color
changing functionality
• 90 CRI minimum
• Accommodates 120 volts AC at 60Hz
Optical System